Attestation of Conformity
No. N8A 004006 0263 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 2
This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity
(DoC) and does not allow for CE marking. After preparation of the necessary
documentation and establishing compliance to requirements of all applicable
directives, the manufacturer may sign a DoC and apply the CE marking.
The DoC is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Rated Output: See below table for details
Protection against Electric Shock: Class II; SELV
Degree of Protection: IP20
Method of Installation: Independent
Type of Output: Constant voltage type
ta: 50°C
tc: 90°C
Model Rated Input Current
(A)
Urated
(VDC)
Output Current
(A)
Prated
(W) Max.
LF-GHY045H24 0.3 24 0-1.875 45
LF-GHY075H24 0.48 24 0-3.125 75
LF-GHY100H24 0.62 24 0-4.25 100
LF-GHY150H24 1.0 24 0-6.25 150
LF-GHY180H24 1.2 24 0-7.5 180
LF-GHY240H24 1.5 24 0-10 240
Tested
according to:
EN 61347-2-13:2014/A1:2017
EN 61347-1:2015/A1:2021